

Working in partnership with Eastbourne Homes

Date Provided: 16 April 2021

Title Commercial Rents

Ref: FOI 13340

Information Request

Please could I request the following under FOIA?

- 1. At the end of the 2020/21 financial year (i.e. just before midnight on 31 March 2021):
- How much rent was owed to the council by businesses?
 - O How much of that was overdue?
- How much of that rent was owed by shops?
 - o ...and how much of THAT rent was overdue?
- How much overdue rent has the council forgiven this year?
- 2. Please provide the same information in question(1) for the end of each of the previous four financial years (i.e. 31 March 2020, 2019, 2018 and 2017)

Response by Lewes District Council

At the end of the 2020/21 financial year (i.e. just before midnight on 31 March 2021): Please provide the same information in question(1) for the end of each of the previous four financial years	Lewes
How much rent was owed to the council by businesses?	
20/21	£414,106.96
19/20	£58,033.64
18/19	£244,590.68
17/18	£24,253.15
16/17	£33,109.30
How much of that was overdue?	
20/21	£277,628.04

19/20	£58,033.64
18/19	£241,861.09
17/18	£9,435.96
16/17	£19,012.55
How much of that rent was owed by shops?	
20/21	£218,999.09
19/20	£48,510.47
18/19	£135,045.33
17/18	£13,940.65
16/17	£7451.34
and how much of THAT rent was overdue?	
20/21	£175,373.40
19/20	£48,510.47
18/19	£56,854.39
17/18	£8,010.96
16/17	£390.75
How much overdue rent has the council forgiven this year?	
20/21	£0
19/20	£0
18/19	£0
17/18	£0
16/17	£0